800-257-3872
Applications
● HVAC/R Control
● Indoor Air Quality (IAQ)
● Laboratories
● Antiquities Preservation
Features
■ Key part of comprehensive

159 Swanson Road, Boxborough, MA 01719/Tel: 978-263-1400;
Toll Free: 800-257-3872; Fax: 978-264-0292; email: sales@setra.com
Ordering Information (Code all blocks in table)
SS
P-
SR
H
Re
v.
B
02
/2
5/
20
10
Accuracy
2P = 2%
3P = 3%
5P = 5%6
Dimension Drawings
Display4
N = None
           Model
 SRH1  =  SRH
  Outputs
11  = 4 - 20 mA
 2C = 0 - 5 or 0 - 10 VDC 2
   (user-selectable)
 Specifi cations
RH Performance Data
Sensing Element  Capacitive Polymer
Humidity Operating Range   0 to 99% RH (Non-condensing)
Accuracy @ 68*F (20°C) 2%, 3%, 5%†
Hysteresis   <1.5%
Repeatability  <0.5%
Long Term Stability  <1% /Year @ 68°F (20°C), 50%RH
†5% units available only with passive temperature option.
Electrical Data
Signal Outputs
     Current (2-Wire )  4 to 20 mA
     Field-Selectable Voltage (3-Wire ) 0 to 5 VDC, 0 to 10 VDC,
Excitation  13.5 to 30 VDC (10VDC Output)
   12 to 30 VDC (4-20mA, 5VDC Output)
Maximum Load (Current Only) Ω = (Supply - 10) ÷ 0.02
Electrical Terminations Pluggable Terminal Block (5mm Pitch)
Wiring Protection Reverse Excitation
CE Compliance        EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
Temperature Sensing Options
(Passive)
T1: Thermistor NTC 10K Ω @ 77°F/25°C (Direct Connect)Type II
T2:  RTD Output     1000 Ω  @ 32°F/0°C(Direct Connect)
                          385 Platinum Curve
Temperature Sensing Options
(Active)
Temperature Sensing Options
(Active)
Temperature Sensing Options
T3:  Ranges  °F (°C) -58 to 140 (-50 to 60)3
        Accuracy @ 68°F  (20°C)  Typ. @ 50% ±1.1 (±0.6) *
T5:  °F (°C)  +14 to 140 (-10 to 60)3
    Accuracy @ 68°F (20°C) Typ. @ 50% ±0.7 (±0.4) *
Signal Output Options     (includes humidity output)